Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A 

Professional Services Agreement With Keenan & Associates For The Provision Of 

Employee Benefits Broker And Consultation Services For A Five Year Term With An 

Option To Extend For Two Years For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($481,250)

25-0816

Sponsors: Human Resources Management Department

View Report

View Legislation

90809 C.M.S

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendations Of Staff To Forward This Item To 

The July 15, 2025 City Council Agenda On Consent 

1 Speaker Spoke On This Item